resulting in an adjustment on transition to IFRS and a cumulative translation adjustment on each
statement of financial position date.

Note 3. Under Canadian GAAP, the Company recorded stock based payments on a straight-line basis

over the vesting period.  Under IFRS, the Company records share based payments for each
tranche within an award over the vesting period of the corresponding tranche. Under Canadian
GAAP, forfeitures of awards were only recognized in the period the forfeiture occurred. Under
IFRS, forfeiture estimates are recognized in the period they are estimated.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2011
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted)

Page 13

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

Transition
Canadian GAAP Impact Notes IFRS

ASSETS
   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 4,080,197   4,080,197
   Trade and other receivables 282,519   282,519
   Prepaids and deposits 323,342   323,342
Total current assets 4,686,058   4,686,058

   Equipment 59,940   71   2,4 60,011
   Value‐added tax receivable 9,674   9,674
   Unproven mineral interests 7,314,035   3,100,028   1,2,3 10,414,063
  12,069,707   15,169,806

LIABILITIES
   Current
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 325,051   325,051
   Promissory note payable 922,868   922,868
  1,247,919   1,247,919

EQUITY
   Common shares 12,618,956   3,146,134   1 15,765,090
   Other reserves 2,960,671   60,068‐   1 2,900,603
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss ‐   61,710‐   3,4,5 61,710‐
   Deficit 4,757,839‐   75,743   2,5,6 4,682,096‐
  10,821,788   13,921,887
  12,069,707   15,169,806

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2011
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted)

Page 14

Reconciliations of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the three and six months
ended September 30, 2010 are provided below.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS